PRINCIPAL ACTUARIAL ASSUMPTIONS

2023

%
2022

%

 Rate of increase in salaries 3.90 3.90

 Rate of increase for pensions in payment/inflation 2.90 2.90

 Discount rate for scheme liabilities 5.30 4.20

 Inflation assumption (CPI) 2.90 2.90

The current mortality assumptions include sufficient allowance for future improvements in mortality rates.
The assumed life expectations on retirement age 65 are:

RETIRING TODAY

2023
Years

2022
Years

Males 21.8 22.1

Females 23.9 24.2

RETIRING IN 20 YEARS

Males 23.1 23.4

Females 25.3 25.6

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

2023 2022

 £000 £000

Discount rate +0.1% (20) (18)

Discount rate -0.1% 16 19

Mortality assumption - 1 year increase 15 19

Mortality assumption - 1 year decrease (15) (18)

CPI rate +0.1% 15 17

CPI rate -0.1% (14) (17)

KINGSTON MAURWARD STUDIO SCHOOL LIMITED

(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2023

Page 48

26. PENSION COMMITMENTS (CONTINUED)

SHARE OF SCHEME ASSETS

The Academy Trust's share of the assets in the scheme was:

At 31 At 31 August

 August 2023
£

2022
£

 Equities 349,000 259,000

 Bonds 37,000 22,000

 Property 49,000 49,000

 Cash and other liquid assets 8,000 7,000

 Liability Driven Investments - 52,000

 Infrastructure and alternative assets 121,000 90,000

TOTAL MARKET VALUE OF ASSETS 564,000

479,000

The actual return on scheme assets was £9,000 (2022 - £-19,000).

The amounts recognised in the Statement of Financial Activities are as follows:

2023

£
2022

£

 Current service cost (127,000) (234,000)

 Net interest 23,000 8,000

 Interest cost (27,000) (17,000)

 TOTAL AMOUNT RECOGNISED IN THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
ACTIVITIES (131,000)

(243,000)

Changes in the present value of the defined benefit obligations were as follows:

2023

£
2022

£

 AT 1 SEPTEMBER 625,000 1,005,000

 Current service cost 127,000 234,000

 Interest cost 27,000 17,000

 Employee contributions 30,000 24,000

 Actuarial gains (161,000) (642,000)

 Benefits paid (14,000) (13,000)

AT 31 AUGUST 634,000

625,000

KINGSTON MAURWARD STUDIO SCHOOL LIMITED

(A COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2023

Page 49

26. PENSION COMMITMENTS (CONTINUED)

Changes in the fair value of the Academy Trust's share of scheme assets were as follows:

2023 2022
£ £

AT 1 SEPTEMBER 479,000 399,000

Interest income 23,000 8,000

Actuarial losses (74,000) (27,000)

Employer contributions 120,000 88,000

Employee contributions 30,000 24,000

Benefits paid (14,000) (13,000)

AT 31 AUGUST 564,000 479,000